
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

STATE OF CONNECTICUT 
OFFICE OF EARLY CHILDHOOD 

 
 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 
 
 

 
Contractor: Cheshire Public Schools  

Contractor Address: Darcey School, 1686 Waterbury Road, Cheshire, CT 06410 

Contract Number: 12DDS0705BT 

Amendment Number: A1 

Amount as Amended: $1,912,000.00 

Contract Term as Amended: 7/1/2012 - 6/30/2018 

        

 
The contract between Cheshire Public Schools (the "Contractor") and the Department of 
Developmental Services (the "Agency"), which was originally executed by the parties on effective date: 
7/1/12, is hereby amended as follows:  

 
1. Effective July 1, 2015, the Contracting State Agency is changed from the Department of Developmental 

Services to the Office of Early Childhood pursuant to Public Acts 14-39 and 15-5, and all references to 
“Department” or “Department of Developmental Services” in the original contract and its subsequent 
amendments shall henceforth refer to the Office of Early Childhood. 

 

2. Page 1 of the contract is amended because the total maximum amount payable under this 
contract has increased by $412,000.00 from $1,500,000.00 to $1,912,000.00 to fund services 
through 6/30/18.   

3. The contract is extended by one year and the contract end date is changed from 6/30/17 to 6/30/18. 

4. Part I, Sections 1.a and 1.b of this contract are hereby deleted and the following is substituted in lieu 
thereof:  

a. Population: This contract is for the operation of an General, comprehensive Birth to Three Program 
serving all eligible children also known as “Clients” as defined in Part II, Section A.5. 
 

b. Duration:  The Contractor agrees to operate one or more Birth to Three Programs (“Program”) for 
eligible children, under the federal Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (“IDEA”)(34 CFR 
Part 303) and its regulations, C.G.S. § 17a-248 and its regulations, and Birth to Three procedures and 
service guidelines issued by the Department, as such statute, regulations, procedures, and guidelines 
may be amended from time to time, for the term of this contract.  This contract may be renewed up 
to an additional 5 years.  Any renewal of this contract shall require an amendment executed by the 
parties and approved as to form by the Office of the Attorney General. 

 

5. All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were 
not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

 






